DETERMINATION OF SOUND VELOCITY CHANGES IN RELATION WITH
SPRING TIDE AND NEAP TIDE IN LUMUT, PERAK

Dissertation/ Project

Delivered to meet the Award of Terms
Bachelor of Surveying Science and Geomatics
Faculty of Architecture, Planning and Surveying

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Perlis

Prepared By:
MUHAMMAD FAIQ AQIL BIN KAMARUDDIN
2014265964

JANUARY 2018




AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

[ declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti
Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or
acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic

institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for
Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Muhammad Faiq Aqil Bin Kamaruddin

Student 1.D. No. © 2014265964

Programme . Bachelor in Surveying Science and Geomatics— AP220
Faculty : Architecture, Planning & Surveying

Thesis : Determination Of Sound Velocity Changes In Relation

with Spring Tide And Neap Tide In Lumut, Perak

Signature of Student

Date : January 2018

Approved By:

I certify that I have examined the student’s work and found that they are in accordance with the
rules and regulations of the Department and University and fulfils the requirements for the award

of the Degree of Bachelor in Surveying Science and Geomatics (Honour).

Name of Supervisor : Sir ChezSenu Bin Salleh

Signature and Date

[+ 2eyg




ABSTRACT

Determination of actual water depth often having an error. Sound velocity is important in
hydrography survey in order to determine the depth of water. This study is aimed to identify the
changes of sound velocity between Spring Tide and Neap Tide on High Tide and Low Tide. The
objectives of this research is to analyze the salinity, temperature and pressure during Spring Tide,
during Neap Tide and between Spring Tide and Neap Tide on High Tide and Low Tide. In this
study, the sound velocity are collected on High Tide and Low Tide during Spring Tide and Neap
Tide on October 2017 in Lumut, Perak. The range of the average for sound velocity observed
between Spring Tide and Neap Tide on High Tide are from 1542.377 meter per second (m/s) to
1543.139 meter per second (m/s). The changes between them is at the range from 0.008 meter per
second (m/s) to 0.779 meter per second (m/s). Next is on Low Tide, the range of sound velocity
are from 1543.423 meter per second (m/s) to 1545.332 meter per second (m/s). The difference
between them is from 0.765 meter per second (m/s) to 3.406 meter per second (m/s). By doing this
comparison, it can be conclude that the changes of the sound velocity are affected by the changes
of the salinity, temperature and pressure during Spring and Neap Tide in Lumut, Perak on High
Tide and Low Tide.



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF PLATES

LIST OF SYMBOLS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS / NOMENCLATURE

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7
1.8

1.9

Research Background
Research Gap

Problem Statement
Aim

Objectives

Scope of Study

1.6.1 Instrumentation
1.6.2 Data Sources
1.6.3 Study Area
1.6.4 Data Processing
1.6.5 Final Output
Significant of Study
General Methodology
1.8.1 Data Collection
Thesis Outline

il
iii

iv

ix
xii
xiii
xiv

XV

No BN o B S e e I B R VS |

— ke
w N O



CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSIS

4.1
4.2

43

44

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

Introduction

Salinity Changes during Spring Tide

42.1 Salinity Changes on High Tide

4.2.2 Salinity Changes on Low Tide
Temperature Changes during Spring Tide
4.3.1 Temperature Changes on High Tide
4.3.2 Temperature Changes on Low Tide
Pressure Changes during Spring Tide

4.4.1 Pressure Changes on High Tide

442 Pressure Changes on Low Tide

Sound Velocity Changes during Spring Tide
4.5.1 Sound Velocity Changes on High Tide
4.5.2 Sound Velocity Changes on Low Tide
Salinity Changes during Neap Tide

4.6.1 Salinity Changes on High Tide

4.6.2 Salinity Changes on Low Tide
Temperature Changes during Neap Tide

471 Temperature Changes on High Tide
4.7.1 Temperature Changes on Low Tide
Pressure Changes during Neap Tide

4.8.1 Pressure Changes on High Tide

4.82 Pressure Changes on Low Tide

Sound Velocity Changes during Neap Tide
49.1 Sound Velocity Changes on High Tide
492 Sound Velocity Changes on Low Tide

vii

38
38
39
39
41
43
43
45
47
47
49
51
51
53
55
55
57
59
59
61
63
63
65
67
67
69




	DETERMINATION OF SOUND VELOCITY CHANGES IN RELATION WITHSPRING TIDE AND NEAP TIDE IN LUMUT, PERAK
	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
	1.1 Research Background
	1.2 Research Gap
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Aim
	1.5 Objectives
	1.6 Scope of Study
	1.6.1 Instrumentation
	1.6.2 DataSoiuces
	1.6.3 Study Area
	1.6.4 Data Processing
	1.6.5 Final Output

	1.7 Significant of Study
	1.8 General Methodology
	1.8.1 Data Collection

	1.9 Thesis Outline

	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Sound Velocity Definition
	2.3 Three Parameter in Sound Velocity Profiler
	2.3.1 Pressure Parameter
	2.3.2 Temperature Parameter
	2.3.3 Salinity Parameter

	2.4 Tidal
	2.5 Summary

	CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Methodoogy
	3.3 Planning and Reconnaisance
	3.3.1 Study Area
	3.3.2 Research Tools and Instrument
	3.3.3 Preparation
	3.3.4 Data Acquisiton

	3.4 Data Processing
	3.4.1 Generate Sound Velocity from Instrument
	3.4.2 Sound Velocity Cleaning
	3.4.3 Data Management

	3.5 Analysis
	3.6 Summary


	RESULTS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Salinity Changes during Spring Tide
	4.2.1 Salinity Changes on High Tide
	4.2.2 Salinity Changes on Low Tide

	4.3 Temperature Changes during Spring Tide
	4.3.1 Temperature Changes on High Tide
	4.3.2 Temperature Changes on Low Tide

	4.4 Pressure Changes during Spring Tide
	4.4.1 Pressure Changes on High Tide
	4.4.2 Pressiue Changes on Low Tide

	4.5 Sound Velocity Changes during Spring Tide
	4.5.1 Sound Velocity Changes on High Tide
	4.5.2 Sound Velocity Changes on Low Tide

	4.6 Salinity Changes during Neap Tide
	4.6.1 Salinity Changes on High Tide
	4.6.2 Salinity Changes on Low Tide

	4.7 Temperature Changes during Neap Tide
	4.7.1 Temperature Changes on H i ^ Tide
	4.7.1 Temperature Changes on Low Tide

	4.8 Pressure Changes during Neap Tide
	4.8.1 Pressure Changes on High Tide
	4.8.2 Pressure Changes on Low Tide

	4.9 Sound Velocity Changes during Neap Tide
	4.9.1 Sound Velocity Changes on High Tide
	4.9.2 Sound Velocity Changes on Low Tide



