DETERMINATION OF SOUND VELOCITY CHANGES IN RELATION WITH SPRING TIDE AND NEAP TIDE IN LUMUT, PERAK

Dissertation/ Project

Delivered to meet the Award of Terms Bachelor of Surveying Science and Geomatics Faculty of Architecture, Planning and Surveying Universiti Teknologi MARA, Perlis

Prepared By: MUHAMMAD FAIQ AQIL BIN KAMARUDDIN 2014265964

JANUARY 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Muhammad Faiq Aqil Bin Kamaruddin
Student I.D. No.	:	2014265964
Programme	:	Bachelor in Surveying Science and Geomatics- AP220
Faculty		Architecture, Planning & Surveying
Thesis	:	Determination Of Sound Velocity Changes In Relation with Spring Tide And Neap Tide In Lumut, Perak
Signature of Student	:	12.
Date	÷	January 2018

Approved By:

I certify that I have examined the student's work and found that they are in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Department and University and fulfils the requirements for the award of the Degree of Bachelor in Surveying Science and Geomatics (Honour).

Name of Supervisor

Signature and Date

Sir Che Senu Bin Salleh

ABSTRACT

Determination of actual water depth often having an error. Sound velocity is important in hydrography survey in order to determine the depth of water. This study is aimed to identify the changes of sound velocity between Spring Tide and Neap Tide on High Tide and Low Tide. The objectives of this research is to analyze the salinity, temperature and pressure during Spring Tide, during Neap Tide and between Spring Tide and Neap Tide on High Tide and Low Tide. In this study, the sound velocity are collected on High Tide and Low Tide during Spring Tide and Neap Tide on October 2017 in Lumut, Perak. The range of the average for sound velocity observed between Spring Tide and Neap Tide on High Tide are from 1542.377 meter per second (m/s) to 1543.139 meter per second (m/s). The changes between them is at the range from 0.008 meter per second (m/s) to 0.779 meter per second (m/s) to 1545.332 meter per second (m/s). The difference between them is from 0.765 meter per second (m/s) to 3.406 meter per second (m/s). By doing this comparison, it can be conclude that the changes of the sound velocity are affected by the changes of the salinity, temperature and pressure during Spring and Neap Tide in Lumut, Perak on High Tide and Low Tide.

TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTH	ii				
ABST	iii				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			iv		
TABLE OF CONTENT			v		
LIST OF TABLE			ix		
LIST OF FIGURES			xii		
LIST OF PLATES			xiii		
LIST OF SYMBOLS			xiv		
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS / NOMENCLATURE			xv		
CHA	PTER (ONE: INTRODUCTION	1		
1.1	Resear	rch Background	1		
1.2	Resear	3			
1.3	Proble	6			
1.4	Aim				
1.5	Objectives 7				
1.6	Scope	of Study	7		
	1.6.1	Instrumentation	7		
	1.6.2	Data Sources	7		
	1.6.3	Study Area	8		
	1.6.4	Data Processing	9		
	1.6.5	Final Output	9		
1.7	Significant of Study 10				
1.8	General Methodology 10				
	1.8.1	Data Collection	12		
1.9	Thesis Outline 13				

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSIS				
4.1	Introduction			
4.2	Salinit	y Changes during Spring Tide	39	
	4.2.1	Salinity Changes on High Tide	39	
	4.2.2	Salinity Changes on Low Tide	41	
4.3	Tempe	erature Changes during Spring Tide	43	
	4.3.1	Temperature Changes on High Tide	43	
	4.3.2	Temperature Changes on Low Tide	45	
4.4	Pressure Changes during Spring Tide			
	4.4.1	Pressure Changes on High Tide	47	
	4.4.2	Pressure Changes on Low Tide	49	
4.5	Sound	Velocity Changes during Spring Tide	51	
	4.5.1	Sound Velocity Changes on High Tide	51	
	4.5.2	Sound Velocity Changes on Low Tide	53	
4.6	Salinit	y Changes during Neap Tide	55	
	4.6.1	Salinity Changes on High Tide	55	
	4.6.2	Salinity Changes on Low Tide	57	
4.7	Tempe	perature Changes during Neap Tide		
	4.7.1	Temperature Changes on High Tide	59	
	4.7.1	Temperature Changes on Low Tide	61	
4.8	Pressu	re Changes during Neap Tide	63	
	4.8.1	Pressure Changes on High Tide	63	
	4.8.2	Pressure Changes on Low Tide	65	
4.9	Sound	Velocity Changes during Neap Tide	67	
	4.9.1	Sound Velocity Changes on High Tide	67	
	4.9.2	Sound Velocity Changes on Low Tide	69	